

MISC DJ 310/24  
MAHESH KUMAR ANR.  
Vs.  
PARMILA MEHTO

01.08.2024

*Fresh Application received by way of e-filing. It be checked and registered.*

Present : Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. Counsel for the applicant.  
*(Joined through VC).*

Hard copy filed.

Issue notice of the application to the non-applicant subject to filing of Site Plan/PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **04.09.2024**. *Steps be taken within one week.*

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.08.2024