

MISC DJ 310/24
Mahesh Kumar Anr.
Vs.
Parmila Mehto

04.09.2024

Present : Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. Counsel for applicants.

Steps not taken till date.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to the applicant for compliance of previous order.

Issue fresh notice of the instant application to the non-applicant on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **12.11.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.09.2024