

MISC DJ 310/24  
Mahesh Kumar Anr.  
Vs.  
Parmila Mehto

12.11.2024

Present : Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for  
applicant. (*Joined through VC*)  
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. Proxy counsel for applicant  
present in the Court.  
Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for contemnor.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for contemnor/  
plaintiff for filing reply to the instant application.

Let the reply be filed within two weeks from today  
with advance copy to counsel for applicant.

At request, put up for arguments on the instant  
application on **27.01.2025** along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.11.2024