

MISC DJ 310/24
Mahesh Kumar Anr.
Vs.
Parmila Mehto

04.02.2026

Present : Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. counsel for applicant. (Joined
through VC)
Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for non-applicant.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on
02.03.2026 along-with the connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.02.2026